Name Product Code Product Code
(Current) (Legacy)
RightFax Server Software
RightFax Business Edition 1000021377 S-CPRFPGBSN-B
RightFax Enterprise Edition 1000021437 S-CPRFPGENT-B
RightFax Enterprise Suite Edition 1000021488 S-CPRFPGENTSTE-B
RightFax Enterprise Integration Edition 1000021450 S-CPRFPGENTINT-B
RightFax Developer Edition 1000021421 0
RightFax Business Edition Redundant 1000021384 S-CPRFPGBSNR-B
RightFax Enterprise Edition Redundant 1000021480 S-CPRFPGENTR-B
RightFax Enterprise Suite Edition Redundant 1000021495 S-CPRFPGENTSTER-B
RightFax Enterprise Integration Edition Redundant 1000021463 S-CPRFPGENTINTR-B
RightFax Enterprise Partner Edition 1000021469 0
RightFax Enterprise Partner Edition X 1000021470 0
RightFax Enterprise Integration Edition 1000021222 S-CPRFPG2400005
RightFax Partner Edition 1000021472 0
Business Server to Enterprise Server 1000021256 S-CPRFPG2420001
Business Server to Enterprise Suite 1000021258 S-CPRFPG2420002
Business Server to Enterprise Integration 1000021260 S-CPRFPG2420003
Enterprise Server to Enterprise Suite 1000021262 S-CPRFPG2420004
Enterprise Server to Enterprise Integration 1000021264 S-CPRFPG2420005
Enterprise Suite to Enterprise Integration 1000021266 S-CPRFPG2420006
Small Business Server to Business Server 1000021268 S-CPRFPG2420007
Business Server to Enterprise Server - Redundant 1000021270 S-CPRFPG2420008
Enterprise Server to Enterprise Suite - Redundant 1000021274 S-CPRFPG2420011
Enterprise Server to Enterprise Integration - Redundant 1000021276 S-CPRFPG2420012
RightFax Branch Office Server V10 1000021332 S-CPRFPGBOS
RightFax Branch Office Server V10.5 1000021333 S-CPRFPGBOS-A
RightFax Branch Office Edition 1000021335 S-CPRFPGBOS-B
Branch Office Server with Mail Gateways (S- CPRFPGBOSMG) 1000021345 S-CPRFPGBOSMG
Branch Office Server with Mail Gateways (S- CPRFPGBOSMG-A) 1000021346 S-CPRFPGBOSMG-A
RightFax Branch Office Edition with Mail Gateways 1000021348 S-CPRFPGBOSMG-B
Branch Office Server with Mail Gateways - Redundant (S- 1000021352 S-CPRFPGBOSMGR
CPRFPGBOSMGR)
Branch Office Server with Mail Gateways - Redundant (S- 1000021353 S-CPRFPGBOSMGR-A
CPRFPGBOSMGR-A)
RightFax Branch Office Edition with Mail Gateways Redundant 1000021355 S-CPRFPGBOSMGR-B
RightFax Branch Office Server Redundant 1000021365 S-CPRFPGBOSR
RightFax Branch Office Server Redundant 10.6 1000021366 S-CPRFPGBOSR-A
RightFax Branch Office Edition Redundant 1000021368 S-CPRFPGBOSR-B
Fax Gateways
Fax Gateway - Rackmount Shelf for Fax Gateway 300 series 1000019570 #N/A
Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 1T1/E1 SIP/T.38 - North 1000019586 S-CPFG2100D1-N

America Edition

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway,1T1/E1 SIP/T.38 (Refurbish) 1000019596

Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 2T1/E1 SIP/T.38 - North

America Edition

1000019609

S-CPFG2100D1R
S-CPFG2100D2-N




Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 4T1/E1 SIP/T.38 - North 1000019626 S-CPFG2100D4-N
America Edition

Fax Gateway 304, Analog Fax Gateway, 4 FXO SIP/T.38 - North 1000019651 S-CPFG304A4-N
America Edition

Fax Gateway 308, Analog Fax Gateway, 8 FXO SIP/T.38 - North 1000019684 S-CPFG308A8-N
America Edition

Fax Gateway 904, ISDN Fax Gateway, 4 BRI SIP/T.38 - North America 1000019705 S-CPFG904B4-N
Edition

Fax Gateway 908, ISDN Fax Gateway, 8 BRI SIP/T.38 - North America 1000019722 S-CPFG908B8-N
Edition

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway, 1T17E1 SIP/T.38 - Partner 1000019588 S-CPFG2100D1-P
Edition

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway Spare - Analog Voice 1000019729 S-CPFGAVQFXS
Module - Quad FXS

Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway Spare Part Digital Voice 1000019783 S-CPFGVM1SPAN
Module Single span

Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway Spare Part Digital Voice 1000019787 S-CPFGVM2SPAN
Module Dual span

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway Digital Voice Module-Addl 1000019788 S-CPFGVM2SPAN-H
Dual T1/E1/11-1 Yr Adv Replace Sppt

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway Spare part - Analog Voice 1000019791 S-CPFGVM4FXO
Module - Quad FXO

Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 1T1/E1 SIP/T.38-Advanced 1000019581 #N/A
Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 2T1/E1 SIP/T.38-Advanced 1000019606 #N/A
Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 4T1/E1 SIP/T.38-Advanced 1000019625 #N/A
Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 2T1/E1 SIP/T.38 - Partner 1000019613 S-CPFG2100D2-P
Fax Gateway 2100 Modular Fax Gateway 4T1/E1 SIP/T.38 - Partner 1000019628 S-CPFG2100D4-P
Fax Gateway 304, Analog Fax Gateway, 4 FXO SIP/T.38 - Advanced = 1000019646 #N/A
Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 304, Analog Fax Gateway, 8 FXO SIP/T.38 - Advanced 1000019681 #N/A
Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 304, Analog Fax Gateway, 4 FXO SIP/T.38 - Partner 1000019655 S-CPFG304A4-P
Fax Gateway 308, Analog Fax Gateway, 8 FXO SIP/T.38 - Partner 1000019688 S-CPFG308A8-P
Fax Gateway 904 ISDN Fax Gateway 4 BRI SIP/T.38 - Advanced 1000019702 #N/A
Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 904 ISDN Fax Gateway 8 BRI SIP/T.38 - Advanced 1000019719 #N/A
Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway Analog Voice Module-Quad 1000019730 #N/A

FXS-1 Yr Advanced Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway Spare Part - AC Power 1000019755 #N/A

Supply Advanced Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway Digital Voice Module-Add 1000019785 #N/A

Single T1/E1/J1-1 YR Advanced Replacement Support

Fax Gateway 2100, Modular Fax Gateway Analog Voice Module-Quad 1000019794 #N/A

FXO-1 Yr Advanced Replacement Support

Modules & Connectors

RF Enterprise Shared DB 1000021300 S-CPRFPG2450018
Fax Server XML Generator Module 1000021302 S-CPRFPG2450024
RightFax Image High Availability 1000021127 S-CPRFHA




RightFax Image High Availability Additional Shared Services Node(s)

RightFax Archive

RightFax Archive Additional Shared Service Node(s)
RightFax Encryption Module

RF PDF Module

RightFax eBusiness

RightFax eBusiness Additional Shared Service Node(s)
RF Integration Module

RF Business Integration

RightFax Searchable PDF

RightFax Barcode Routing Option

Fax Server XML Generator - Redundant

RF Lotus Notes (Redundant)

RF MS Exchange (Redundant)

RF PDF Module (Redundant)

RF Web Access (Redundant)

RF Integration Module (Redundant)

RF Conn for SAP R/3 (Redundant)

RF Business Integration (Redundant)

RF Enterprise Shared DB (Redundant)

RightFax Searchable PDF Redundant

RightFax Barcode Routing Option Redundant
RightFax eBusiness Redundant

RightFax Image High Availability Redundant
RightFax Archive Redundant

RightFax eDocs Connector

RF Lotus Notes Kit

RF MS Exchange

RF Web Access

FileNet Fax Conversion

RightFax Securedocs Module

RightFax SecureDocs Module - Redundant
Securedocs Module Partner Edition

RightFax eBusiness Demo

RightFax Image High Availability Demo

RightFax Archive Demo

RightFax Archiving Connector 365 day Partner Demo
RF Conn for SAP R/3

RightFax Branch Office Server PDF Module
RightFax Branch Office Server PDF Module Redundant
RightFax Server PDF & Searchable PDF

RightFax Server PDF & Searchable PDF Redundant
RightFax Remote DocTransport Server

RightFax Remote DocTransport Server Refurbish
RightFax Encryption Module Additional Shared Services Node(s)
RightFax Encryption Module Redundant

Connector for FileNet P8-License

1000021129
1000043829
1000043837
1000020317
1000021290
1000043843
1000043847
1000021294
1000021298
1000020836
1000021014
1000021324
1000021308
1000021310
1000021312
1000021314
1000021316
1000021318
1000021320
1000021322
1000020837
1000021017
1000043851
1000021134
1000043841
1000021060
1000021286
1000021288
1000021292
1000021125
1000021156
1000021157
1000021534
1000043845
1000021128
1000043345
1000019344
1000021296
1000021361
1000021362
1000021512
1000021513
1000021516
1000021517
1000020337
1000020339
1000020408

S-CPRFHADS

S-CPRF0175
S-CPRFPG2450013

S-CPRFPG2450015
S-CPRFPG2450017
S-CPRF28000019
S-CPRF280004000
S-CPRFPG2450045
S-CPRFPG2450032
S-CPRFPG2450033
S-CPRFPG2450034
S-CPRFPG2450035
S-CPRFPG2450036
S-CPRFPG2450037
S-CPRFPG2450038
S-CPRFPG2450040
S-CPRF28000019R
S-CPRF280004000R

S-CPRFHAR

S-CPRF3000020
S-CPRFPG2450011
S-CPRFPG2450012
S-CPRFPG2450014
S-CPRFFNFC
S-CPRFPG0020173
S-CPRFPG0020173R
0
1000043846

S-CPRFPG2450016
S-CPRFPGBOSPDF
S-CPRFPGBOSPDFR
S-CPRFPGPDFSPDF
S-CPRFPGPDFSPDFR
S-CPRFPGRDTS
S-CPRFPGRDTSR
S-CPRF0258
S-CPRF0259
S-CPRF2450003




Connector for FileNet P8 (Redundant) - License 1000020410 S-CPRF2450006
Connector 2.0 for SharePoint Server 1000020448 S-CPRF2450060
Connector 2.0 for SharePoint Server 2007 - Redundant 1000020482 S-CPRF2450085
RightFax Remote DocTransport Server 1000021096 #N/A

RightFax Archiving Connector Redundant 1000019350 S-CPALRFACR
Integrations & Connectors

Fax Server Connector for FileNet P8-License S-CPRF2450003
Fax Server Connector 2.0 for SharePoint Server S-CPRF2450060
Fax Server Connector 2.0 for SharePoint Server 2007 - Redundant S-CPRF2450085
Fax Server Connector for FileNet P8 (Redundant) - License S-CPRF2450006
FileNet Fax Conversion S-CPRFFNFC

RF Business Integration S-CPRFPG2450017
RF Business Integration (Redundant) S-CPRFPG2450038
RF Conn for SAP R/3 S-CPRFPG2450016
RF Conn for SAP R/3 (Redundant) S-CPRFPG2450037
RF Enterprise Shared DB S-CPRFPG2450018
RF Enterprise Shared DB (Redundant) S-CPRFPG2450040
RF Integration Module S-CPRFPG2450015
RF Integration Module (Redundant) S-CPRFPG2450036
RightFax eDocs Connector S-CPRF3000020
RightFax Vault

RightFax Vault Advanced Bundle S-CPALPGASENB
RightFax Vault Advanced Bundle 30 Day Evaluation S-CPALPGASENBE
RightFax Vault Advanced Bundle 365 Day Demo S-CPALPGASENBD
RightFax Vault Advanced Bundle Redundant S-CPALPGASENBR
RightFax Vault Basic Bundle S-CPALPGASEXB
RightFax Vault Basic Bundle Redundant S-CPALPGASEXBR
RightFax Vault Connector S-CPRF0249
RightFax Vault Connector - Redundant S-CPRF0257
RightFax Vault Connector Demo Edition S-CPRF0250
RightFax Vault Connector Evaluation Edition S-CPRF0251
RightFax Vault Enablement — Evaluation S-CPRF0256
RightFax Vault Enablement - Production S-CPRF0254
RightFax Vault Enablement Demonstration S-CPRF0255
RightFax Vault Professional Bundle S-CPALPGASAB
RightFax Vault Professional Bundle Redundant S-CPALPGASABR
RightFax Vault Standard Bundle S-CPALPGASMB
RightFax Vault Standard Bundle Redundant S-CPALPGASMBR
RightFax Capacity Upgrades

Branch Office Server - 2 Additional Channels (S-CPRFPGBOSCN) 1000021339 S-CPRFPGBOSCN
Branch Office Server - 2 Additional Channels - Redundant 1000021342 S-CPRFPGBOSCNR
RF Additional DDC 1000021282 S-CPRFPG2450007
RF Additional DDC (Redundant) 1000021306 S-CPRFPG2450030




MFP Connectors

Connector 3.0 for Ricoh ESA MFP - 1-9 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Ricoh ESA MFP - 10-49 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Ricoh ESA MFP - 50-499 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Ricoh ESA MFP — 500+ Devices
Connector 3.0 for Ricoh ESA MFP - Redundant Systems
RightFax Connector for HP OXPd MFPs 10-49

RightFax Connector for HP OXPd MFPs 50- 499
RightFax Connector for HP OXPd MFPs 500+

RightFax Connector for HP OXPd MFPs - Redundant
Connector 3.0 for Hewlett Packard MFP - 1-9 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Xerox MFP - 1-9

Connector 3.0 for Hewlett Packard MFP - Redundant
Connector 3.0 for Xerox MFP - Redundant

Connector 3.0 for Hewlett Packard MFP - 10-49 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Hewlett Packard MFP - 50-499 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Hewlett Packard MFP — 500+ Devices
Connector 3.0 for Xerox MFP - 10- 49 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Xerox MFP - 50- 499 Devices
Connector 3.0 for Xerox MFP — 500+ Devices

XML Connector for MFPs 1-9 MFPs

XML Connector for MFPs 10-49

XML Connector for MFPs 50-499

XML Connector for MFPs 500+

XML Connector for MFPs Redundant Systems (Any)
Connector for Xerox EIP MFP 1-9 devices

Connector for Xerox EIP MFP - 10- 49 Devices
Connector for Xerox EIP MFP - 50- 499 Devices
Connector for Xerox EIP - 500+ Devices

Connector for Xerox EIP MFP Redundant

RightFax Connector for SMTP MFPs Demo

RightFax Connector for Ricoh MFPs Demo

RightFax Connector for Xerox EIP MFPs Demo
RightFax Connector for Hewlett Packard MFPs Demo
RightFax Connector for Konica Minolta MFPs Demo
RightFax Connector for HP OXPd MFPs 1-9

RightFax Connector for all Konica Minolta MFPs 1-9
RightFax Connector for all Konica Minolta MFPs 10-49
RightFax Connector for all Konica Minolta MFPs 50-499
RightFax Connector for all Konica Minolta MFPs 500+
RightFax Connector for all Konica Minolta MFPs Reduntant
SMTP Connector for MFPs 10-49 MFPs

SMTP Connector for MFPs, 1-9 MFPs

SMTP Connector for MFPs, 500+ MFPs

SMTP Connector for MFPs, 50-499 MFPs

SMTP Connector for MFPs, Redundant Edition

1000020492
1000020494
1000020496
1000020498
1000020500
1000020299
1000020301
1000020303
1000020305
1000020418
1000020422
1000020436
1000020440
1000020450
1000020452
1000020454
1000020456
1000020458
1000020460
1000020472
1000020474
1000020476
1000020478
1000020480
1000020504
1000020506
1000020508
1000020510
1000020512
1000021046
1000021050
1000021052
1000021054
1000021056
1000021143
1000021182
1000021184
1000021186
1000021188
1000021190
1000021566
1000021568
1000021570
1000021572
1000021574

S-CPRF2450092
S-CPRF2450093
S-CPRF2450094
S-CPRF2450095
S-CPRF2450096
S-CPRF0054
S-CPRF0055
S-CPRF0056
S-CPRF0057
S-CPRF2450021
S-CPRF2450023
S-CPRF2450042
S-CPRF2450044
S-CPRF2450063
S-CPRF2450064
S-CPRF2450065
S-CPRF2450066
S-CPRF2450067
S-CPRF2450068
S-CPRF2450077
S-CPRF2450078
S-CPRF2450079
S-CPRF2450080
S-CPRF2450082
S-CPRF2450098
S-CPRF2450099
S-CPRF2450100
S-CPRF2450101
S-CPRF2450102
S-CPRF3000011
S-CPRF3000013
S-CPRF3000014
S-CPRF3000016
S-CPRF3000017
S-CPRFHPOXPMFPPD-A
S-CPRFPG0143
S-CPRFPG0144
S-CPRFPG0145
S-CPRFPG0146
S-CPRFPG0147
S-CPRFSMTP1049
S-CPRFSMTP19
S-CPRFSMTP500
S-CPRFSMTP50499
S-CPRFSMTPRED




RightFax Upgrades

Business Server to Enterprise Integration - Redund

Business Server to Enterprise Server

Business Server to Enterprise Suite

Business Server to Enterprise Suite - Redundant

Business Server to Enterprise Integration

Business Server to Enterprise Server - Redundant

Enterprise Server to Enterprise Integration

Enterprise Server to Enterprise Integration - Redu

Enterprise Server to Enterprise Suite

Enterprise Server to Enterprise Suite - Redundant

Enterprise Suite to Enterprise Integration - Redun

Enterprise Suite to Enterprise Integration

Upgrade Redundant to Production

Upgrade RightFax Vault Basic Bundle to RightFax Vault Advanced
Upgrade RightFax Vault Basic Bundle to RightFax Vault Professional
Upgrade RightFax Vault Basic Bundle to RightFax Vault Standard

Upgrade RightFax Vault Professional Bundle to RightFax Vault
Advanced Bundle

Upgrade RightFax Vault Standard Bundle to RightFax Vault Advanced
Bundle

Upgrade RightFax Vault Standard Bundle to RightFax Vault
Professional Bundle

S-CPRFPG2420010
S-CPRFPG2420001
S-CPRFPG2420002
S-CPRFPG2420009
S-CPRFPG2420003
S-CPRFPG2420008
S-CPRFPG2420005
S-CPRFPG2420012
S-CPRFPG2420004
S-CPRFPG2420011
S-CPRFPG2420013
S-CPRFPG2420006
S-CPRF2420015
S-CPALPGASEXBENBUP
S-CPALPGASEXBTABUP
S-CPALPGASEXBTMBUP
S-CPALPGASABTENBUP

S-CPALPGASMBENBUP

S-CPALPGASMBTABUP

RightFax Support & Resources

Developer Network, Fax and Document Distribution
Developer Support for RightFax (Annual) - Basic/Email Only
Fax & Document Distribution ASP Support

Fax & Document Distribution ASP Support Business

Fax & Document Distribution Protect (Standard) Support
Fax & Document Distribution Protect (Standard) Support Business
FDDG Support Reinstatement Fee

Reconnect for Fax Server, Business Edition

Reconnect for Fax Server, Enterprise Edition

Reconnect for Fax Server, Enterprise Integration Edition
Reconnect for Fax Server, Enterprise Suite

RightFax Premier Support

Support Re-instatement Fee

S-CPRFOTDNDEV
P-RFDEVSUPPORTBASIC
S-CP-ASPSUPPORT
S-CP-ASPSUPPORTBUS
S-CP-STNDSUPPORT
S-CP-STNDSUPPORTBUS
S-RFREINSTATE
S-CPRF2410003
S-CPRF2410004
S-CPRF2410006
S-CPRF2410005
S-CPRF-PREMIER
S-REINSTATE

FoIP Licenses

RightFax FOIP Enabled Fax Channel

RightFax Secure FoIP-enabled Channel

RightFax FOIP Enable an Existing RightFax Document Delivery
RightFax Secure FoIP Upgrade from FoIP- enabled Channel
RightFax FOIP Enabled Fax Channel - Redundant

RightFax FOIP Enable an Existing RightFax Document Delivery

Channel - Redundant
RightFax Secure FoIP-enabled Channel Redundant

1000021402
1000043854
1000021413
1000043862
1000021411
1000021414

1000043860

S-CPRFPGDDCFOIP

S-CPRFPGDDCFOIPU

S-CPRFPGDDCFOIPR
S-CPRFPGDDCFOIPURO




RightFax Secure FoIP Upgrade from FolP- enabled Channel 1000043864

RightFax FOIP Enabled Fax Channel - Partner 1000021409 0

RightFax Secure FoIP-enabled Channel Demo 1000043858 0

Other

Professional services

Monitoring & Analysis

RightFax Analytics 1000021088 S-CPRFANA
RightFax Analytics Additional Shared Services Node(s) 1000021090 S-CPRFANADS
RightFax Analytics Redundant 1000021095 S-CPRFANAR
RightFax Analytics Demo 1000021089

FaxPulse




